 1/4
BV-D512ZA
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BV-D512ZA
Version: A3 2023-07-25   Transient Voltage Suppressor
`

BV    D5    12    Z      A
(1)    (2)     (3)   (4)     (5)
Part Numbering System Mark
Thermal Considerations
ZM: Part Number
(1) Bencent Transient Voltage Suppressor
(2) Package: SOD523
(3) Stand-off Voltage:12V
(4) Normal Capacitance
(5) Bencent internal code
V-I Curve
1 2 ZM
Typical Characteristics
 3/4
BV-D512ZA
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Order Code: BV-D512ZA
Version: A3 2023-07-25   Transient Voltage Suppressor
REF mm inch
A 0.50~0.77 0.020~0.030
B 1.10~1.30 0.043~0.051
 B1 1.50~1.70 0.059~0.067
C 0.70~0.90 0.028~0.035
D 0.08~0.15 0.003~0.006
D1 0.25~0.35 0.010~0.014
E 8ºREF
F 8ºREF
G 0.00~0.07 0.000~0.003
REF mm inch
A 0.5 0.020
B 0.6 0.024
C 1.42 0.056
Product Dimensions
Environmental Characteristics